

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP no. 347/2024

Abdul Majan Saqib @ Saqib

.... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Ghulam Rasool Dar, Advocate

v.

Union Territory of J&K and others

... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Ms Justice Moksha Khajuria Kazmi, Judge

ORDER
30.10.2024

Heard. Admit.

Notice returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on 30.11.2024. Learned counsel for the respondent shall produce the detention record on the next date of hearing.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

Srinagar
30.10.2024
Mohammad Yaseen Dar, PS