

08

Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP No. 347/2024

Abdul Najam Saqib @ Saqib

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Adil, Adv.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

24.02.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file counter affidavit. Needful be done positively by next date of hearing.

List on 24.03.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

24.02.2025

Aasif