



S. No. 18	2026:JKLHC-SGR:98
Regular	

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 347/2024

Abdul Najam Saqib

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Adil, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territorry Of J And K (Home) And Ors

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furkaan Sofi, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.03.2025

1. Counter affidavit has not been filed.
2. Last and final opportunity of three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file counter. He is directed to keep the detention record available on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 18.04.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

24.03.2025

Aamir