



S.No. 16

2026:JKLHC-SGR:98

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 347/2024

ABDUL NAJAM SAQIB@SAQIB

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K (HOME) ...Respondent(s)
AND ORS

Through: Ms. Nadiya Abdullah, AC vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE

ORDER
18-09-2025

List this case on 9th October, 2025, on which date the respondents shall ensure production of the entire detention record.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

18-09-2025

Mubashir