

Serial No.23

Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP No. 347/2024

Abdul Najam Saqib

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Ghulam Rasool, Advocate.

Versus

Union Territory of J and K and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Ms. Nadia Abdullah, AC vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
09.10.2025

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents is directed to produce the entire detention record on the next date of hearing.

List on 06.11.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
09.10.2025
"Shaista-PS"