

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 347/2024

ABDUL NAJAM SAQIB@SAQIB.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

*Mr. Asif, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ghulam Rasool Dar, Advocate.*

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-

*Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG with  
Ms. Maha Majid, A.C.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

26.02.2026

Adjourned due to non-availability of arguing counsel for the petitioner.

List on 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2026.

**SRINAGAR**  
26.02.2026  
"Abdul Rashid"



**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**