



Serial No. 21
Regular Cause List

2026:JKLHC-SGR:98

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 347/2024

ABDUL NAJAM SAQIB@SAQIB

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Ghulam Rasool Dar, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND
K (HOME) AND ORS

...Respondent(s).

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

02.04.2026

1. The matter is taken up, out of turn on mention, however, could not be considered due to paucity of time.
2. List on 09.04.2026, higher up.
3. The respondents shall keep the detention record available on the next date of hearing.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

02.04.2026

"Mubashir"