

Serial No. 07
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 347/2024
CM(2742/2025) CM(4016/2025).

ABDUL NAJAM SAQIB@SAQIB.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Ishfaq Ah, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA vice
Mr. Mohsin ul-Showkat Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

09-04-2026

Due to non-availability of Mr. Mohsin ul-Showkat Qadiri, learned Sr. AAG appearing for the respondents, the matter could not be considered today.

Adjourned for awaiting his appearance.

Be listed on 17th of April, 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

09-04-2026

Showkat Khan